

Conflict Minerals Declaration

Merit Brass Company

November 2nd, 2021

I hereby certify the following:

- 1. The goods/parts supplied by Merit Brass Company do not contain one or more of the identified Conflict Minerals;
- 2. The goods/parts purchased from our suppliers and sub-suppliers do not contain one or more of the identified Conflict Minerals; or
- 3. The goods/parts supplied from Merit Brass Company do contain one or more of the identified Conflict Minerals, but they do NOT originate from the DRC or an adjoining country.

By

Darren Hilliard Chief Financial Officer Merit Brass Company One Merit Drive Cleveland, Ohio 44143



